
ITR-thEr 3T- rvft-zr 	Trar*--4-7r )•-4( 

(T8-4, 1 fleTag7 3 	4-1TRzI, 317-6 tit chit 	) 	trwati4Nr 
INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA SAGARMALA 
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Govt. of India) 	PORT LED PROSPERITY 

aft 	: 	T13, Qcicoirif - l900 cOS4 (1To jo) 

REGIONAL OFFICE : P-78, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700 043 (W.B.) iwaical@yahoo.com  
73/77 : 2439 0393 / 5577 / 6055, irdiT : 2439 5570 E-mail : dirkol.iwai@nic.in  

E-file no.IWAI/KOL/MM/12/2020-21/Dredge unit at Farakka/ 7.3.2022 

Notice Inviting Quotation 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed and experienced 
firms for engagement of a hydraulic excavator (Proclaimer) for 
preparation of dumping area at Farakka, as per the annexure 
enclosed herewith on the following term and conditions. 

TERMS ea CONDITIONS 

1. The price may be quoted including all the costs such as labour, 
materials, taxes, etc as per annexure. GST as applicable shall be 
reimbursed on submission of documentary proof. No other extra 
charges will be entertained. 

2. The works to be completed at downstream Nisindra Ferry shoal, 
within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of receipt of work order. 

3. In case of delay in completion of works, liquidated damage 
@0.5% per week days subject to a maximum of 10% will be 
charged. 

4. The firm should also require submitting self-certified copy of 
PAN Card, GST registration, registration certificate, work 
experience certificate etc. related to similar work. 

5. Payment will be made by cheque or RTGS within fifteen days 
from date of received of the bills and duly certification by the 
officer concerned after deducting the statutory dues if any. 

The sealed quotation should reach to IWAI, Farakka Sub Office 
latest by 10.03.2022 at 1500 hrs. The sealed bids will be opened on 
10.03.2022 at 1530 hrs. 

Encl: As stated. 
DIRECTOR 

Head Office : A-13, Sector-I, NOIDA, U.P. Pin - 201 301 
Phone : 0120-2543972 / 4004 / 2521764, Fax : 0120-02543973 / 4009 / 4041 / 2521664 

E-mail : iwainoi@hub.nic.in  Website : www.iwai.nic.in  / www.iwai.gov.in  



 
 

Annexure – BOQ  
 

Sl.
# 

Description of Work Unit Qty. Rate 
(Rs.) 

Amount 
(Rs.) 

1. Engagement of a Hydraulic 
Excavator (Proclaimer) of 1 m3 
bucket capacity including POL, 
operator, mobilisation, de-
mobilisation, all incidental 
charges etc. as per direction of 
EIC or his representative. 

Hrs. 93   

 In Words 

 GST extra as applicable. 

 
 


	Page 1

